900238971 11/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Security Bank, National Association),		06/30/2008	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miller Heiman, Inc.
Street Address:	1595 Meadow Wood Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 2
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1346841	STRATEGIC SELLING	
Registration Number:	1346842	CONCEPTUAL SELLING	
Registration Number:	1515921	BIG RED WINGS, ETC!	
Registration Number:	1594615	LAMP	
Registration Number:	2136342	TACTICAL TELESALES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0775

1346841

CH \$140,00

900238971

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68500.0222/VILLAREAL/VR NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vindra Richter Signature: /vindra richter/ Date: 11/16/2012 Total Attachments: 24 source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page1.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page2.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page3.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page4.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page5.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page6.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page7.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page8.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page9.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page10.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page11.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page12.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page13.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page14.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page15.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page16.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page17.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page18.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page19.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page20.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page21.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest 30June2008 pdf#page22.tif

source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page23.tif source=First Security -Release of security interest_30June2008 pdf#page24.tif

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CTT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as successor collateral agent to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Security Bank, National Association), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of October 15, 1998 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 1998, at Reel 1767, Frame 0319, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and successor Collateral Agent

By: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June. 2008, before me personally came it is the the state of the

Notary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRUDINGREE FOR THE STATE OF THE	i registivityn.	Rigisiikatios Datis Vari	rapnytyski Pate
Strategic Selling US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05
Strategic Selling - California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/04
Strategic Selling*-Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Conceptual Selling® - US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05
Conceptual Selling - California	21054	10/1/84	10/1/04
Conceptual Selling Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP _k - US Federal	1,594,615	5/1/90	5/1/10
LAMP _® – Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) – US Federal	1,551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) - US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	10/20/08
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED – Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED – Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/13
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13
Tactical Telesales — US Federal	2,136,342	2/10/98	2/10/08
CSO Summit (Logo) – US Federal	2.711,299	4/29/03	4/29/13

1058136.4

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain copyrights of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), pursuant to the SECURITY AGREEMENT (COPYRIGHT), dated as of June 1, 2005 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Copyright Office on July 29, 2005 at Volume 3527, Document 942, which copyrights are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other related collateral, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Copyrights to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 30th day of June, 2008.

By: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came Michael Landian, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Michael Corporation of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national banking association.

Ma Con Alaca Notary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

COPYRIGHTS

Registrined Copaticalt Triffied Work	REGISTRATION NUMBER
<u>US Works</u>	
Conceptual Selling f Pre Institute Questions and Worksheets	TX 1470-796
Conceptual Selling (book)	TX 2 004 192
Conceptual Selling (Instructor Binder)	1 xu 744-773
Strategic Selling Instructor Binder	Txu 744-775
Strategic Selling (Sound Recording)	SR 70 406
Strategic Selling (book)	TX 1-521-460
Strategic Selling (Charts)	VA 181-427
Strategic Selling - Key Elements Series (Sound Recording)	SR 194-334
Strategic Selling-Advanced Series Vol. 1: Getting to the Economic Buying Influence	SR 199-508
Successful Large Account Management	TX 3-119-886
Large Account Management Process Instructor Binder	Txu 744-774
Gnilles	1X 3-146-517
The New Conceptual Selling (Book)	TX-5-080-516
Conceptual selling, By Robert B. Miller & Stephen E. Heiman (book)	1'X-3-061-552
Conceptual selling. By Robert B. Miller and Stephen E. Heiman (book)	TX-2-172-681
Strategic selling, By Robert B. Miller and Stephen E. Heiman	TX-3-061-551
The new strategic selling / Stephen E. Heiman, Diane Sanchez (Sound Recording) l	TX-4-845-597
Strategic Selling (Instructor Binder)	TX-1-460-058
Strategic selling: the unique sales system	TX-1-521-460
Strategic selling / written and read by Robert B. Miller and Stephen E. Heiman with Tud Tuleja (Sound Recording)	SR-70-406

¹ This copyright is registered in the names of Stephen Heiman and Diane Sanchez. Diane Sanchez has not assigned her rights in this work to MHI.

1057829.3

Canadian Works	reference and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sect
Conceptual Selling 1 Pre-Institute Questions and Worksheets (First Revision)	439785
Conceptual Selling (Book)	+39786
Strategic Selling Book)	439783
Strategic Selling	439784
Strategic Selling-Advanced Series	442689
Strategic Selling-Advanced Series, Vol. 1: Getting to the Economic Buying Influence	445199
Strategic Selling-Key Elements Series	442790
Strategic Selling (Sound Recording)	447570
Successful Large Account Management	439787
Gnilles	442909

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue. New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK), dated as of June 1, 2005 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2005, at Reel 3182, Frame 0169, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: Mane: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.: COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came fire hard & fall harder, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the free free for CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Nøtary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

1057695 4

<u>U.S. TRADEMARKS</u>

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Strategic Selling®US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05 (1)
Strategic Selling®-California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/14
Strategic Selling®-Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Strategic Selling®UK	1581983	2/20/98	8/16/11
Strategic Selling®Canada	TMA 463,917	2/9/96	2/9/11
Strategic Selling®Australia	76711	7/10/98	7/10/08
Strategic Selling®New Zealand	266969	9/12/96	9/12/17
Strategic Selling®South Africa	97-14264	9/16/97	9/16/07
Strategic Selling®Brazil	820535702	2/9/05	2/9/15
Conceptual Selling®US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05 (2)
Conceptual Selling®California	21054	10/1/84	1.0/1/14
Conceptual Selling®Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
Conceptual Selling®UK	1581981	9/15/95	8/16/11
Conceptual Selling®Canada	TMA 453,916	2/9/96	2/9/11
Conceptual Selling®Australia	767122	7/10/98	7/10/08
Conceptual Selling@New Zealand	266970	3/20/98	9/12/17
Conceptual Selling®South Africa	97-14263	9/16/97	9/16/07
Conceptual Selling®-Brazil	820535656	2/9/05	2/9/15
LAMP®US Federal	1,594,615	5/10/90	5/1/10
LAMP®Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP®UK	2135563	3/27/98	6/11/07
LAMP®Canada	TMA 457,046	5/3/96	5/3/11
LAMP®Australia	717140	9/11/96	9/11/06
LAMP®New Zealand	266971	. 12/11/97	9/12/17
LAMP®South Africa	97-14265	9/16/97	9/16/07
LAMP®Brazil	820535613	12/7/99	12/7/09
LAMP®Brazil	820535621	1/18/00	1/18/10
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) US Federal	1,551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	6 year affidavit of use due 10/20/04 (3)

OTHER TRADEMARKS

	Registration	Registration	Expiration
Trademark	Number	Date	Date
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) UK	1581958	8/16/94	8/16/11
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Canada	TMA 453,915	2/9/96	2/9/11
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Canada	TMA 521,133	1/6/00	1/6/15
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Australia	717142	9/11/96	9/11/06
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) New Zealand	266967	4/8/98	9/12/17

1057695,4

Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) New Zealand	266968	4/8/98	9/12/17
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) South Africa	97-14266	9/16/97	9/16/07
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) South Africa	97-14267	9/16/97	9/16/07
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Brazil	820535630	11/14/00	11/14/10
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Brazil	820535648	7/30/02	7/30/12
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED-Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED- Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED- Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED- Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/136 year affidavit of use due 6/10/09
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13 6 year affidavit of use due 6/17/09
Tactical Telesales® -US Federal	2,136,342	2/10/98	2/10/08
CSO Summit (Logo)-US Federal	2,711,299	4/29/03	6 year affidavit of use due 4/29/09

TRADEMARK APPLICATION	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Sales Access Manager - US Federal	78522487	11/24/04

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain copyrights of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), pursuant to the RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS. TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of December 11, 2003 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Copyright Office on February 17, 2004 at Volume 3507. Document 608, which copyrights are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other related collateral, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Copyrights to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By:
Name: Michael L. LaManes

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June. 2008, before me personally came Michael La Bare, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Vice Vice devit of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national banking association.

Title: Vice President

Motary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

COPYRIGHTS

Rucisyerengonysium Weighterworks Heighterworks	RECISERATION NUMBER	Registrands Davis
Conceptual Selling - Instructor Binder - US	TXu 744 773	3/11/96
Conceptual Selling - Pre-Institute Questions & Worksheets - US	TX 1 470 796	10/19/84
Conceptual Selling - Text - US	TX 2 004 192	1/28/87
Conceptual Selling – Text – US	TX 3 061 552	3/11/91
Gnilles - US	TX 3 146 517	9/9/91
The New Conceptual Selling - US	TX 5 080 516	10/26/99
Strategic Selling - Advanced Series - US	SR 199 508	9/26/94
Strategic Selling - Charts - US	TX + 521 460	2/5/85
Strategic Selling Charts US	VA 181 427	2/5/85
Strategic Selling - Instructor - US	TX 1 460 058	10/12/84
Strategic Selling - Instructor Binder - US	TXu 744 775	3/11/96
Strategic Selling - Key Elements Series - US	SR 194 334	6/13/94
Strategic Selling – Sound Recording – US	SR 70-406	4/1/86
Strategic Selling – Text – US	TX 2 172 681	6/1/87
Strategic Selling - Text - US	TX 3 061 551	3/11/91
Successful Large Account Management - US	TX 3 119 886	8/1/91
Successful Large Account Management - US	TXu 744 774	3/11/96

1056752,3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of December 11, 2003 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2004, at Reel 2913, Frame 0599, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came M_{local} is the M_{local} , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the M_{local} is the M_{local} of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

May an Mun.
Notary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	EXPINATION 1979
Tradingraf.	NUMBER : 11	DATE	DATE
Strategic Selling ₁₀ – US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05
Strategic Selling@ - California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/04
Strategic Selling® - Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Conceptual Selling, - US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05
Conceptual Selling ₁₀ - California	21054	10/1/84	10/1/04
Conceptual Selling _® – Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP _∞ – US Federal	1,594,615	5/1/90	5/1/10
<i>LAMP</i> _∞ − Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) – US Federal	1,551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Helman, Inc. (Logo) - US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	10/20/08
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	- 8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED – Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/13
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13
Tactical Telesales _® - US Federal	2,136,342	2/10/98	2/10/08
CSO Summit (Logo) - US Federal	2,711,299	4/29/03	4/29/13

1056375,2

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as successor collateral agent to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Security Bank, National Association), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of October 15, 1998 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 1998, at Reel 1767, Frame 0319, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and successor Collateral Agent

By: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came <u>Michael & La Manes</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the <u>Vice Mestilent</u> of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRIDINGRU	REGISIPATION	. Králstik jon	Ţŗxrinŧārroy.
Tradition	il Nimber	ili p yjeji in in	ipye.
Strategic Selling _a – US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05
Strategic Selling California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/04
Strategiç Selling ₄ – Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Conceptual Selling® – US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05
Conceptual Selling _* - California	21054	10/1/84	10/1/04
Conceptual Selling _® – Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP _k - US Federal	1,594,615	5/1/90	5/1/10
LAMP _¥ - Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) – US Federal	1.551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) - US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	10/20/08
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED – Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED – Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED – Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) - US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/13
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13
Tactical Telesales US Federal	2.136,342	2/10/98	2/10/08
CSO Summit (Logo) - US Federal	2,711,299	4/29/03	4/29/13

1058136.4

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain copyrights of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), pursuant to the SECURITY AGREEMENT (COPYRIGHT), dated as of June 1, 2005 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Copyright Office on July 29, 2005 at Volume 3527, Document 942, which copyrights are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other related collateral, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Copyrights to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 30th day of June, 2008.

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came Michael Le Mane, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Michael Corporation of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national banking association.

) ss.:

May Ceny Alcens

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

1057829.3

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MORRIS

COPYRIGHTS

REGISTURED COPARIGHT	REGISTRATION NUMBER
US Works	
Conceptual Selling I Pre Institute Questions and Worksheets	TX 1470-796
Conceptual Selling (book)	TX 2 004 192
Conceptual Selling (Instructor Binder)	Txu 744-773
Strategic Selling Instructor Binder	Txu 744-775
Strategic Selling (Sound Recording)	SR 70 406
Strategic Selling (book)	TX 1-52 I-460
Strategic Selling (Charts)	VA 181-427
Strategic Selling - Key Elements Series (Sound Recording)	SR 194-334
Strategic Selling-Advanced Series Vol. 1: Getting to the Economic Buying Influence	SR 199-508
Successful Large Account Management	TX 3-119-886
Large Account Management Process - Instructor Binder	Txn 744-774
Gnilles	TX 3-146-517
The New Conceptual Selling (Book)	1X-5-080-516
Conceptual selling, By Robert B. Miller & Stephen E. Heiman (book)	TX-3-061-552
Conceptual selling. By Robert B. Miller and Stephen E. Heiman (book)	TX-2-172-681
Strategic selling, By Robert B. Miller and Stephen E. Heiman	TX-3-061-551
The new strategic selling / Stephen E. Fleiman, Diane Sanchez (Sound Recording) I	TX-4-845-597
Strategic Selling (Instructor Binder)	TX-1-460-058
Strategic selling: the unique sales system	TX-1-521-460
Strategic selling / written and read by Robert B. Miller and Stephen E. Heiman with Tad Tuleja (Sound Recording)	SR-70-406

¹ This copyright is registered in the names of Stephen Heiman and Diane Sanchez. Diane Sanchez has not assigned her rights in this work to MH1.

1057829.3

Canadian Works	
Conceptual Selling 1 Pre-Institute Questions and Worksheets (First Revision)	439785
Conceptual Selling (Book)	439786
Strategic Selling Book)	439783
Strategic Selling	439784
Strategic Selling-Advanced Series	442689
Strategic Selling-Advanced Series, Vol. 1; Getting to the Economic Buying Influence	445199
Strategic Selling-Key Elements Series	442790
Strategic Selling (Sound Recording)	447570
Successful Large Account Management	439787
Gnilles	is a sum of the section of the size of the section

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK), dated as of June 1, 2005 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2005, at Reel 3182, Frame 0169, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June. 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: Michael L. LaManes

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came <u>Michael La Wares</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the <u>Vaca Negarity</u> of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Ma Gar Lun.
Notary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration	Registration	Expiration
	Number	Date	Date
Strategic Selling®US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05 (1)
Strategic Selling®California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/14
Strategic Selling®Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Strategic Selling®UK	1581983	2/20/98	8/16/11
Strategic Selling®Canada	TMA 463,917	2/9/96	2/9/11
Strategic Selling®Australia	76711	7/10/98	7/10/08
Strategic Selling®New Zealand	266969	9/12/96	9/12/17
Strategic Selling®South Africa	97-14264	9/16/97	9/16/07
Strategic Selling®Brazil	820535702	2/9/05	2/9/15
Conceptual Selling®US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05 (2)
Conceptual Selling®California	21054	10/1/84	10/1/14
Conceptual Selling®Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
Conceptual Selling®UK	1581981	9/15/95	8/16/11
Conceptual Selling®Canada	TMA 453,916	2/9/96	2/9/11
Conceptual Selling®Australia	767122	7/10/98	7/10/08
Conceptual Selling®New Zealand	266970	3/20/98	9/12/17
Conceptual Selling®South Africa	97-14263	9/16/97	9/16/07
Conceptual Selling®-Brazil	820535656	2/9/05	2/9/15
LAMP@-US Federal	1,594,615	5/10/90	5/1/10
LAMP®Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP®UK	2135563	3/27/98	6/11/07
LAMP®Canada	TMA 457,046	5/3/96	5/3/11
L4MP@>-Australia	717140	9/11/96	9/11/06
LAMP®New Zealand	266971	12/11/97	9/12/17
LAMP®South Africa	97-14265	9/16/97	9/16/07
LAMP@Brazil	820535613	12/7/99	12/7/09
LAMP®Brazil	820535621	1/18/00	. 1/18/10
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) US Federal	1,551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	6 year affidavit of use due 10/20/04 (3)

OTHER TRADEMARKS

	Registration	Registration	Expiration
Trademark	Number	Date	Date
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) UK	1581958	8/16/94	8/16/11
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Canada	TMA 453,915	2/9/96	2/9/11
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Canada	TMA 521,133	1/6/00	1/6/15
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Australia	717142	9/11/96	9/11/06
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) New Zealand	266967	4/8/98	9/12/17

1057695,4

Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) New Zealand	266968	4/8/98	9/12/17
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) South Africa	97-14266	9/16/97	9/16/07
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) South Africa	97-14267	9/16/97	9/16/07
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Brazil	820535630	11/14/00	11/14/10
Miller Heiman Inc. (Logo) Brazil	820535648	7/30/02	7/30/12
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED-Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED- Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25/07
MTLLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED- Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED- Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/136 year affidavit of use due 6/10/09
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13 6 year affidavit of use duc 6/17/09
Tactical Telesales@ -US Federal	2,136,342	2/10/98	2/10/08
CSO Summit (Logo)-US Federal	2,711,299	4/29/03	6 year affidavit of use due 4/29/09

TRADEMARK APPLICATION	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Sales Access Manager US Federal	78522487	11/24/04

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COPYRIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain copyrights of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), pursuant to the RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of December 11, 2003 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Copyright Office on February 17, 2004 at Volume 3507. Document 608, which copyrights are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other related collateral, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Copyrights to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: Michael L. LaManes

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came Mehac I La Man, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Vice President of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such national banking association by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national banking association.

Motary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

COPYRIGHTS

REGISTER PROPRIED THE THE WORK THE THE PROPRIED	Registration Number	STANCES AND
Conceptual Selling – Instructor Binder – US	TXu 744 773	3/11/96
Conceptual Selling – Pre-Institute Questions & Worksheets – US	TX 1 470 796	10/19/84
Conceptual Selling - Text - US	TX 2 004 192	1/28/87
Conceptual Selling – Text – US	TX 3 061 552	3/11/91
Gnilles - US	TX 3 146 517	9/9/9]
The New Conceptual Selling - US	TX 5 080 516	10/26/99
Strategic Selling – Advanced Series – US	SR 199 508	9/26/94
Strategic Selling - Charts - US	TX 1 521 460	2/5/85
Strategic Selling - Charts - US	VA 181 427	2/5/85
Strategic Selling - Instructor - US	TX 1 460 058	10/12/84
Strategic Selling – Instructor Binder – US	ТХи 744 77.5	3/11/96
Strategic Selling - Key Elements Series - US	SR 194 334	6/13/94
Strategic Selling – Sound Recording – US	SR 70 406	4/1/86
Strategic Selling Text US	TX 2 172 681	6/1/87
Strategic Selling - Text - US	TX 3 061 551	3/11/91
Successful Large Account Management - US	TX 3 119 886	8/1/91
Successful Large Account Management - US	TXu 744 774	3/11/96

1056752.3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of December 11, 2003 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2004, at Reel 2913, Frame 0599, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came Michael L. La Manes, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Vice Need delta of CTT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

May Chan Usen.
Notary Public

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	EXPIRATION:
Trademark!	Number	Date	DATE
Strategic Selling - US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05
Strategic Selling _® - California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/04
Strategic Selling _® - Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Conceptual Selling v - US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05
Conceptual Selling _{sc} – California	21054	10/1/84	10/1/04
Conceptual Selling _® – Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP _® - US Federal	1,594,615	5/1/90	5/1/10
LAMP ₁₆ – Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) – US Federal	1,551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) - US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	10/20/08
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25:07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/13
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13
Tactical Telesales US Federal	2,136,342	2/10/98	2/10/08
CSO Summit (Logo) US Federal	2,711,299	4/29/03	4/29/13

1056375.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 11/16/2012